YR

1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

CROSS COUNTRY TEAM STATE CHAMPIONS

MEN’S CHAMPION

SITE

Finley, UNC-Chapel Hill
Finley, UNC-Chapel HIlI
Finley, UNC-Chapel Hill
Finley, UNC-Chapel Hill
Finley, UNC-Chapel Hill
Finley, UNC-Chapel Hill
Finley, UNC-Chapel Hill
Finley, UNC-Chapel Hill
Finley, UNC-Chapel Hill
Finley, UNC-Chapel Hill
Finley, UNC-Chapel Hill
Finley, UNC-Chapel Hill
Finley, UNC-Chapel Hill
Finley, UNC-Chapel Hill
Finley, UNC-Chapel Hill
Finley, UNC-Chapel Hill
Finley, UNC-Chapel Hill
Finley, UNC-Chapel Hill
Finley, UNC-Chapel Hill
Finley, UNC-Chapel Hill
Finley, UNC-Chapel Hill
Finley, UNC-Chapel Hill
Campbell, Buies Creek
Campbell, Buies Creek
McAlpine Park, Charlotte
McAlpine Park, Charlotte
McAlpine Park, Charlotte
McAlpine Park, Charlotte
McAlpine Park, Charlotte
McAlpine Park, Charlotte

TEAM CHAMPION PTS

Myers Park
Myers Park
Myers Park
Myers Park

East Mecklenburg
Myers Park
Asheville
Hendersonville
Hendersonville
North Mecklenburg
Myers Park
Myers Park
Myers Park
Myers Park
Grimsley
Grimsley
Seventy-First
East Mecklenburg
R.J. Reynolds

R.J. Reynolds

R.J. Reynolds

R.J. Reynolds

R.J. Reynolds

Chapel Hill

Chapel Hill 77
Chapel Hill 73
Chapel Hill 48
T.C. Roberson 78
Grimsley 108
Pine Forest 59

YR

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

WOMEN’S CHAMPION

SITE

McAlpine Park, Charlotte
McAlpine Park, Charlotte
McAlpine Park, Charlotte
McAlpine Park, Charlotte
McAlpine Park, Charlotte
McAlpine Park, Charlotte

TEAM CHAMPION

Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill

East Mecklenburg
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill
Watauga

77
61
66
39
28
107



CROSS COUNTRY TEAM STATE CHAMPIONS

MEN’S CHAMPION

YR SITE 1A Pts | 2A Pts |3A Pts (4A Pts
1986 McAlpine Park, Charlotte 1A/2A Combined Salisbury 46 |Sun Valley 30 |East Mecklenburg 102
1987 McAlpine Park, Charlotte 1A/2A Combined Monroe 78 |Sun Valley 22 |Pine Forest 96
1988 McAlpine Park, Charlotte 1A/2A Combined West Stanly 61 [Sun Valley 51 [Mount Tabor 75
1989 McAlpine Park, Charlotte 1A/2A Combined NCSSM-Durham 136 |Sun Valley 49 |Mount Tabor 43
1990 McAlpine Park, Charlotte 1A/2A Combined Bunker Hill 66 |[Sun Valley 35 | East Mecklenburg 50
1991 McAlpine Park, Charlotte 1A/2A Combined Manteo 71 |Franklin 49 |East Mecklenburg 60
1992 McAlpine Park, Charlotte 1A/2A Combined Surry Central 89 |Sun Valley 31 | East Mecklenburg 47
1993 McAlpine Park, Charlotte 1A/2A Combined West Henderson 29 |Franklin 43 [Millbrook 96
1994 McAlpine Park, Charlotte 1A/2A Combined Murphy 78 |Franklin 26 |Watauga 52
1995 McAlpine Park, Charlotte 1A/2A Combined West Henderson 101 |Franklin 33 | Leesville Road 109**
1996 McAlpine Park, Charlotte 1A/2A Combined North Henderson 57 |Franklin 57 | Watauga 53
1997 McAlpine Park, Charlotte  Jordan-Matthews 67 | North Henderson 113 [Havelock 109 | Leesville Road 48
1998 McAlpine Park, Charlotte  Swain County 44 | North Henderson 71 [Sun Valley 96 | Leesville Road 43
1999 McAlpine Park, Charlotte  Swain County 58 [ Salisbury 47 [Sun Valley 65 | Watauga 64
2000 McAlpine Park, Charlotte  South Davidson 35 [ Surry Central 64 |Ragsdale 68 | North Mecklenburg 71
2001 McAlpine Park, Charlotte  Surry Central 22 | North Henderson 70 [Ragsdale 52 [ North Mecklenburg 38
2002 Tanglewood Park, Clemmons Surry Central 26 | North Henderson 40 |East Chapel Hill 61 | Chapel Hill 8O***
2003 Tanglewood Park, Clemmons Surry Central 20 | East Davidson 65 [East Chapel Hill 34 | South View 50
2004 Tanglewood Park, Clemmons Surry Central 37 | Charles D. Owen 68 [T.C. Roberson 75 | Pinecrest 102
2005 Tanglewood Park, Clemmons Hayesville 53 | Charles D. Owen 65 | T.C. Roberson 38 | Chapel Hill 69
2006 Tanglewood Park, Clemmons NCSSM-Durham 31 | Cardinal Gibbons 43 [Mooresville 75 | Chapel Hill 52
2007 Tanglewood Park, Clemmons East Wilkes 94 | Charles D. Owen 56 | Mooresville 56 | Broughton 81
2008 Tanglewood Park, Clemmons Hayesville 50 [ Charles D. Owen 56 | Mooresville 69 | Broughton 59
2009 Tanglewood Park, Clemmons Gray Stone Day 65 | East Lincoln 101 [ Chapel Hill 54 | Sanderson 89
2010 Beeson Park, Kernersville Robbinsville 41 | Carrboro 80 | Chapel Hill 39 | Green Hope 80
2011 Beeson Park, Kernersville NCSSM-Durham 48 | North Lincoln 36 | Cardinal Gibbons 47 | Broughton 91
2012 Beeson Park, Kernersville Bishop McGuinness 49 | North Lincoln 44 | Cardinal Gibbons 42 | Broughton 41
2013 Redmon Complex, Kernersville Bishop McGuinness 90 | NCSSM-Durham 59 | Weddington 98 | Broughton 49
2014 Redmon Complex, Kernersville Bishop McGuinness 56 | NCSSM-Durham 63 | Cardinal Gibbons 48 | Broughton 53
2015 Redmon Complex, Kernersville Walkertown 69 [ NCSSM-Durham 76 | Weddington 52 | Mount Tabor 67
2016 Redmon Complex, Kernersville Walkertown 72 | Lake Norman Charter 93 | Chapel Hill 86 | Broughton 67
2017 Redmon Complex, Kernersville Bishop McGuinness 51 | North Lincoln 58 [ Mount Tabor 72 | Green Hope 43
2018 Redmon Complex, Kernersville Lincoln Charter 51 [ North Lincoln 36 | Weddington 50 | Cary 70
2019 Redmon Complex, Kernersville Lincoln Charter 42 | North Lincoln 44 | Chapel Hill 61 | Broughton 68
2020-21 Redmon Complex, Kernersville Lincoln Charter 55 | North Lincoln 40 | Chapel Hill 35 | Cardinal Gibbons 103
2021 Redmon Complex, Kernersville Bishop McGuinness 65 | Brevard 51 | North Lincoln 106| Mount Tabor 64
2022 Redmon Complex, Kernersville South Stanly 77 | Owen 83 | Croatan 143| Green Hope 124
2023 Redmon Complex, Kernersville Lejeune 55 | Brevard 45 [ Croatan 67 | Marvin Ridge 88
2024 Redmon Complex, Kernersville Lejeune 74 | Brevard 37 | Orange 63 | Marvin Ridge 68
(** tied Watauga, won on 6th runner finish; ***tied South View, won on 6th runner finish)




YR

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

CROSS COUNTRY TEAM STATE CHAMPIONS

SITE 1A

McAlpine Park, Charlotte  1A/2A Combined
McAlpine Park, Charlotte  1A/2A Combined
McAlpine Park, Charlotte  1A/2A Combined
McAlpine Park, Charlotte  1A/2A Combined
McAlpine Park, Charlotte  1A/2A Combined
McAlpine Park, Charlotte  1A/2A Combined
McAlpine Park, Charlotte  1A/2A Combined
McAlpine Park, Charlotte = 1A/2A Combined
McAlpine Park, Charlotte = 1A/2A Combined
McAlpine Park, Charlotte = 1A/2A Combined
McAlpine Park, Charlotte = 1A/2A Combined
McAlpine Park, Charlotte =~ Murphy
McAlpine Park, Charlotte = Murphy
McAlpine Park, Charlotte = Hayesville
McAlpine Park, Charlotte =~ Murphy
McAlpine Park, Charlotte  Hendersonville

Tanglewood Park, Clemmons Hendersonville
Tanglewood Park, Clemmons Hayesville
Tanglewood Park, Clemmons Hayesville
Tanglewood Park, Clemmons Hayesville
Tanglewood Park, Clemmons Hayesville
Tanglewood Park, Clemmons Topsail

Tanglewood Park, Clemmons Bishop McGuinness
Tanglewood Park, Clemmons Robbinsville
Beeson Park, Kernersville Hendersonville
Beeson Park, Kernersville
Beeson Park, Kernersville Bishop McGuinness
Redmon Complex, Kernersville Bishop McGuinness

Pts

36
51
43
72
51
51
51
59
61
61
67
84*
62
68

Lake Norman Charter 55

58
60

Redmon Complex, Kernersville Comm. Sch. Davidson 68

Redmon Complex, Kernersville Gray Stone Day

Redmon Complex, Kernersville Franklin Academy
Redmon Complex, Kernersville Franklin Academy
Redmon Complex, Kernersville Franklin Academy
Redmon Complex, Kernersville Research Triangle

2020-21 Redmon Complex, Kernersville Thomas Jefferson

2021
2022
2023
2024

Redmon Complex, Kernersville Swain County
Redmon Complex, Kernersville Swain County
Redmon Complex, Kernersville Swain County
Redmon Complex, Kernersville Swain County

71
79
36
47
67
88
89
59
44
40

(* tied Iliayesville, won on 6th runner finig

WOMEN’S CHAMPION

2A

Monroe

East Davidson
Lejeune

Lejeune

Murphy

Murphy

Polk County
West Henderson
Murphy

Murphy

Murphy

North Henderson
Charles D. Owen
Brevard

North Henderson
Brevard
Charlotte Catholic
Charlotte Catholic
Charlotte Catholic
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons
Carrboro
Carrboro
Carrboro
Carrboro

East Lincoln
Carrboro
Brevard

Brevard

Lake Norman Charter

Carrboro
Carrboro

North Lincoln
NCSSM-Durham
NCSSM-Durham
NCSSM- Durham
NCSSM- Durham

Pts

71
63
47
86
66
49
64
60
53
76
44
113
98
84
62
51
24
37
89
27
31
21
45
45
80
27
30
70
59
77
72
66
69
38
42
36
64
82
75

3A

T.C. Roberson
Washington
Washington
Sun Valley

Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Fuquay-Varina
T.C. Roberson
T.C. Roberson
T.C. Roberson
T.C. Roberson
Eastern Wayne
T.C. Roberson
Weddington

T.C. Roberson
T.C. Roberson
T.C. Roberson
T.C. Roberson
T.C. Roberson
Chapel Hill
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill
Cuthbertson
Cuthbertson
Cuthbertson
North Lincoln
North Lincoln
North Lincoln
North Lincoln

h)

Northwest Cabarrus
Northwest Cabarrus

Pts

30
40

26
75
56
38
42

129
93

65
53

43
96

60
33

31
57

82
44

37
42

53
62

67
31

50
63

4A

Grimsley

Chapel Hill
Grimsley
Grimsley
Watauga
Providence
Watauga
Providence

West Forsyth
Watauga

West Forsyth
Cary

Leesville Road
Southeast Raleigh
Eastern Wayne
Mount Tabor
Mount Tabor
Providence
Providence
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill

East Chapel Hill
Green Hope
Green Hope
Green Hope
Green Hope
Green Hope
Green Hope
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons
Hoggard
Hoggard
Cuthbertson
Cuthbertson
Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons

63
64
64
95
122
71
64
70
56
60
40
85
94
47
34
37
83
81
45
63
38
62
43
87
96
50
32
60
62



